Westmoreland County Allocations For 2020

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2020 Adamsburg Borough $976.96
2020 Allegheny Township $45,348.63 $157,562.66
2020 Arnold City $1,350.00 $18,792.40 $128,019.66
2020 Arona Borough $1,465.59
2020 Avonmore Borough $4,158.31 $9,215.33
2020 Bell Township $12,062.97 $7,376.24
2020 Bolivar Borough $1,792.22
2020 Cook Township $13,616.58 $17,523.13
2020 Delmont Borough $13,755.83 $43,723.30
2020 Derry Borough $10,985.25 $16,016.36
2020 Derry Township $72,458.33 $93,552.83
2020 Donegal Borough $574.96
2020 Donegal Township $15,828.07 $24,619.16
2020 East Huntingdon Township $47,979.01 $44,314.49
2020 East Vandergrift Borough $2,489.55
2020 Export Borough $3,929.51
2020 Fairfield Township $13,304.33 $23,431.24
2020 Greensburg City $69,939.62 $477,611.82
2020 Hempfield Township $248,875.09 $251,115.49
2020 Hunker Borough $1,305.77
2020 Hyde Park Borough $2,124.04
2020 Irwin Borough $18,853.95 $59,085.99
2020 Jeannette City $2,100.00 $36,565.86 $216,648.66
2020 Latrobe City $39,112.75 $211,724.83
2020 Laurel Mountain Borough $952.32
2020 Ligonier Borough $9,608.22 $44,314.49
2020 Ligonier Township $47,322.31 $44,314.49
2020 Ligonier Valley Police Dept $88,628.99
2020 Lower Burrell City $59,890.59 $236,343.99
2020 Loyalhanna Township $10,961.80
2020 Madison Borough $1,910.86
2020 Manor Borough $18,555.13 $32,418.02
2020 Monessen City $625.00 $30,686.71 $137,867.33
2020 Mt Pleasant Borough $19,081.16 $66,726.79
2020 Mt Pleasant Township $56,345.48 $64,009.83
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Murrysville Borough
New Alexandria Borough
New Florence Borough
New Kensington City $1,175.00
New Stanton Borough
North Belle Vernon Borough
North Huntingdon Township
North Irwin Borough
Oklahoma Borough
Penn Borough
Penn Township
Rostraver Township
Salem Township
Scottdale Borough
Seward Borough
Sewickley Township
Smithton Borough
South Greensburg Borough
South Huntingdon Township
Southwest Greensburg Borough
St Clair Township
Sutersville Borough
Trafford Borough
Unity Township
Upper Burrell Township
Vandergrift Borough
Washington Township
West Leechburg Borough
West Newton Borough
Youngstown Borough
Youngwood Borough

Initial Payments: $5,250.00

Payments Held
Municipality Ad-Hoc
Oklahoma Borough
Payments Held: $0.00

Total Payments: $5,250.00

$138,598.78
$2,901.46
$2,754.04
$55,785.55
$14,258.28
$8,373.79
$181,340.11
$3,491.66

$1,930.35
$120,530.15
$67,482.16
$38,577.21
$19,375.86
$1,812.68
$31,174.76
$1,666.30
$11,414.13
$31,640.94
$10,000.93
$6,884.61
$2,515.99
$14,662.87
$133,769.91
$17,658.46
$19,907.12
$41,041.05
$5,955.97
$11,387.51
$1,488.16
$14,633.99

$1,964,624.94

FRA

$3,541.84
$3,541.84

$1,968,166.78

$349,592.16

$320,049.16
$8,192.57
$24,619.16
$497,307.16

$329,896.82
$260,963.16
$49,238.33
$28,262.19

$28,154.92

$32,250.05
$44,314.49
$34,466.83

$78,781.33
$128,019.66
$39,390.66
$78,781.33
$94,477.47

$12,328.69

$12,616.71

$4,947,867.97

Pension

$0.00

$4,947,867.97



