Westmoreland County Allocations For 2020

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments						
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension		
2020	Adamsburg Borough		\$976.96			
2020	Allegheny Township		\$45,348.63	\$157,562.66		
2020	Arnold City	\$1,350.00	\$18,792.40	\$128,019.66		
2020	Arona Borough		\$1,465.59			
2020	Avonmore Borough		\$4,158.31	\$9,215.33		
2020	Bell Township		\$12,062.97	\$7,376.24		
2020	Bolivar Borough		\$1,792.22			
2020	Cook Township		\$13,616.58	\$17,523.13		
2020	Delmont Borough		\$13,755.83	\$43,723.30		
2020	Derry Borough		\$10,985.25	\$16,016.36		
2020	Derry Township		\$72,458.33	\$93,552.83		
2020	Donegal Borough		\$574.96			
2020	Donegal Township		\$15,828.07	\$24,619.16		
2020	East Huntingdon Township		\$47,979.01	\$44,314.49		
2020	East Vandergrift Borough		\$2,489.55			
2020	Export Borough		\$3,929.51			
2020	Fairfield Township		\$13,304.33	\$23,431.24		
2020	Greensburg City		\$69,939.62	\$477,611.82		
2020	Hempfield Township		\$248,875.09	\$251,115.49		
2020	Hunker Borough		\$1,305.77			
2020	Hyde Park Borough		\$2,124.04			
2020	Irwin Borough		\$18,853.95	\$59,085.99		
2020	Jeannette City	\$2,100.00	\$36,565.86	\$216,648.66		
2020	Latrobe City		\$39,112.75	\$211,724.83		
2020	Laurel Mountain Borough		\$952.32			
2020	Ligonier Borough		\$9,608.22	\$44,314.49		
2020	Ligonier Township		\$47,322.31	\$44,314.49		
2020	Ligonier Valley Police Dept			\$88,628.99		
2020	Lower Burrell City		\$59,890.59	\$236,343.99		
2020	Loyalhanna Township		\$10,961.80			
2020	Madison Borough		\$1,910.86			
2020	Manor Borough		\$18,555.13	\$32,418.02		
2020	Monessen City	\$625.00	\$30,686.71	\$137,867.33		
2020	Mt Pleasant Borough		\$19,081.16	\$66,726.79		
2020	Mt Pleasant Township		\$56,345.48	\$64,009.83		

2020	Murrysville Borough			\$138,598.78	\$349,592.16
2020	New Alexandria Borough			\$2,901.46	
2020	New Florence Borough			\$2,754.04	
2020	New Kensington City		\$1,175.00	\$55,785.55	\$320,049.16
2020	New Stanton Borough			\$14,258.28	\$8,192.57
2020	North Belle Vernon Borough			\$8,373.79	\$24,619.16
2020	North Huntingdon Township			\$181,340.11	\$497,307.16
2020	North Irwin Borough			\$3,491.66	
2020	Oklahoma Borough				
2020	Penn Borough			\$1,930.35	
2020	Penn Township			\$120,530.15	\$329,896.82
2020	Rostraver Township			\$67,482.16	\$260,963.16
2020	Salem Township			\$38,577.21	\$49,238.33
2020	Scottdale Borough			\$19,375.86	\$28,262.19
2020	Seward Borough			\$1,812.68	
2020	Sewickley Township			\$31,174.76	\$28,154.92
2020	Smithton Borough			\$1,666.30	
2020	South Greensburg Borough			\$11,414.13	\$32,250.05
2020	South Huntingdon Township			\$31,640.94	\$44,314.49
2020	Southwest Greensburg Borough			\$10,000.93	\$34,466.83
2020	St Clair Township			\$6,884.61	
2020	Sutersville Borough			\$2,515.99	
2020	Trafford Borough			\$14,662.87	\$78,781.33
2020	Unity Township			\$133,769.91	\$128,019.66
2020	Upper Burrell Township			\$17,658.46	\$39,390.66
2020	Vandergrift Borough			\$19,907.12	\$78,781.33
2020	Washington Township			\$41,041.05	\$94,477.47
2020	West Leechburg Borough			\$5,955.97	
2020	West Newton Borough			\$11,387.51	\$12,328.69
2020	Youngstown Borough			\$1,488.16	
2020	Youngwood Borough			\$14,633.99	\$12,616.71
		Initial Payments:	\$5,250.00	\$1,964,624.94	\$4,947,867.97

Payments Held								
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension				
2020	Oklahoma Borough		\$3,541.84					
	Payments Held	l: \$0.00	\$3,541.84	\$0.00				
	Total Payments	s: \$5,250.00	\$1,968,166.78	\$4,947,867.97				